Director or Key Managerial Personnel intends to subscribe to any shares pursuant to this preferential
issue of Equity Shares.

14

* As per the definition of promoter group given in regulation 2(pp)(iv) of the extant SEBI
(ICDR)Regulations, 2018, World Tradimpex Private Limited, Raj Petroproducts Limited and JKE
Polymers Private Limited are the deemed Promoter Group of the Company. However, they don’t hold
any equity shares in the Company as on the date of this Notice. Post allotment of equity shares, name
of World Tradimpex Private Limited, Raj Petroproducts Limited and JKE Polymers Private Limited
shall be disclosed under the category of Promoter and Promoter Group in the shareholding pattern of
the Company.

7.  Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue:
The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed Preferential Issue and after the
proposed Preferential Issue, assuming full acceptances, is as follows:

Sr.
No.

Category of Shareholders Pre-Preferential
Allotment
shareholding
(as on 31.12.2022)

Post-Preferential
Allotment probable
shareholding

No. of
Shares

%
holdin
g

No. of
Shares

%
holdin
g

A. PROMOTERS
1. INDIAN
a. Individual / HUF 773850 13.70 1588850 24.58
b. Central Government - - - -
c. State Government(s) - - - -
d. Bodies Corporate - - - -
e. Banks / Financial Institutions - - - -
f. Any Other - - - -
 Sub-Total (A)(1) 773850 13.70 1588850 24.58
2. FOREIGN - - - -
a. Individuals - - - -
b. Bodies Corporate - - - -
c. Banks / Financial Institutions - - - -
d. Any Other - - - -
 Sub-Total (A)(2) - - - -
 TOTAL SHAREHOLDING OF

PROMOTERS (A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2)
773850 13.70 1588850 24.58

B. PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING
1. Institutions - - - -
a. Mutual Funds - - - -
b. Banks / Financial Institutions - - - -
c. Central Government - - - -
d. State Government(s) - - - -
e. Venture Capital Funds - - - -
f. Insurance Companies - - - -
g. FIIs - - - -
h. Foreign Venture Capital Funds - - - -
i. Others - - - -
 Sub-Total (B)(1)
2. Non-Institutions
a. Bodies Corporate (Indian) 472817 8.37 472817 7.31
b. Individuals 4082195 72.2 4082195 63.157
c. Others 251997 4.46 251997 3.898
i. Non-Resident Indians 67641 1.197 67641 1.046
ii. Clearing Members - - - -
iii. Trusts - - - -